
Respondent Names 

Maria Mendoza  

Complainant Name 

Ray Shafer 

Complaint Description 

Violations of RCW 42.17A.235 & .320 for failure to timely and accurately report campaign 
expenditures and identify sponsor on political signs.   
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The practice of excluding sponsors' names can lead to voter confusion and also raises 
significant transparency issues.  Makes is difficult for voters to discern who is behind a 
campaign, potentially obscuring important affiliations and interests. 
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Pictures of some of the signs in Yakima and Grandview and what she has listed as 
expenditures. 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Myself 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 
 














